UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION
THE NATIONAL GOVERNING BODY OF EQUESTRIAN SPORT

TO: Potential 2016 Olympic Games Applicants

FROM: Joanie Morris, Managing Director of Eventing

DATE: March 4, 2015

RE: Selection Trials for the 2016 Olympic Games
MEMORANDUM

Dear Potential Eventing Applicants for the 2016 Olympic Games,

Please be advised that the following events may be named as USEF Selection Trials for the 2016
Olympic Games. The designation is subject to the final approval of the USEF International
Discipline Council, the USEF Board of Directors and the USOC.

2015

Rolex Kentucky (USA)
Jersey Fresh (USA)
Badminton (GBR)
Saumur (FRA)
Tattersalls (IRE)
Bromont (CAN)
Bramham (GBR)
Luhmuhlen (GER)
The Event at Rebecca Farm (USA)
Burghley (GBR)
Blenheim (GBR)
Boekelo (NED)

Fair Hill (USA)

Pau (FRA)

Galway Downs (USA)

2016

Rolex Kentucky (USA)
Badminton (GBR)
Jersey Fresh (USA)
Saumur (FRA)
Tattersalls (IRE)
Bromont (CAN)
Bramham (GBR)
Luhmuhlen (GER)

CCl4*
CCI3*
CCl4*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCl4*
CCI3*
CCl4*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCl4*
CCI3*

CCl4*
CCl4*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCI3*
CCl4*

April 22-26

May 6-10

May 6-10

May 21-24

May 27-31

June 4-7

June 11 -14
June 18-21

July 22-26
September 3-6
September 17-19
October 8-11
October 14-18
October 21-25
October 29-November 1

April 28 - May 1
May 4-8

May 11-15
May 19-22
May 26-29
June 2-5

June 9-12
June 16-19



UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION
THE NATIONAL GOVERNING BODY OF EQUESTRIAN SPORT

The final list of Selection Trials will be published as part of the approved Eventing Selection
Procedure for the 2016 Olympic Games. The Eventing portion of the 2016 Olympic Games will be
held August 6-9, 2016. Additional events may be added. Notification of additional events will be no
less than 30 days prior to the competition. The selection process will be consistent with that used
for the 2015 Pan American Games.

Please feel free to contact Joanie Morris, Managing Director of Eventing at the USEF with any
questions: jmorris@usef.org or at (859) 225-2052.

cc: Connell, Costello, di Grazia, O’Connor, Welton



